
SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II ENGINEERING / BIT & BCS, SEM 2, MALE' Maryam Nashida

MAT049 15 Mathematics II ENGINEERING & BTS SEM 2, MALE' Maryam Saba

PHY025 15 Physics II ENGINEERING & BTS SEM 2, MALE' Zameer Ahmed

CPT025 15 Computer Science I ENGINEERING, SEM 2, MALE' Ahmed Adeem

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II ENGINEERING / BIT & BCS, SEM 2, MALE' Maryam Nashida

SOC017 15 Introduction to Social Science BIT & BCS / HUMANITIES T-OPEN, SEM 2, MALE Mohamed Didi

PHY025 15 Physics II ENGINEERING / BTS (B/C/PH/M) / BIT & BCS, SEM 2, MALE' Zameer Ahmed

CPT027 15 Computer Science II BIT & BCS, SEM 2, MALE' Ahmed Adeem

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

MAT049 15 Mathematics II Elective 2 A01 ENGINEERING & BTS SEM 2, MALE' Maryam Saba

PHY025 15 Physics II Elective 2 A01 ENGINEERING / BTS (B/C/PH/M) / BIT & BCS,  SEM 2, MALE' Zameer Ahmed

BIO035 15 Biology II Elective 2 A01 BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II Elective 2 A01 BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Mariyam Wahida

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

BIO035 15 Biology II BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Mariyam Wahida

PHY023 15 Physics I  NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Zameer Ahmed

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

BIO035 15 Biology II BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II BTS (B/C/PH/M)/ NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Mariyam Wahida

PHY023 15 Physics I NATURAL SCIENCE, NUR/MEDLAB/PHYSIO, SEM 2, MALE Zameer Ahmed

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II SCIENCE T-OPEN G1, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

BIO035 15 Biology II SCIENCE T-OPEN G1, SEM 2, MALE Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II SCIENCE T-OPEN G1, SEM 2, MALE Mariyam Wahida

PHY023 15 Physics I SCIENCE T-OPEN G1, SEM 2, MALE Zameer Ahmed

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II SCIENCE T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

BIO035 15 Biology II SCIENCE T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II SCIENCE T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Mariyam Wahida

PHY023 15 Physics I SCIENCE T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Zameer Ahmed

A07

A03

A03

A03

A02

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria, (Group 2), Semester 2 - Male'
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C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Target: Natural Science, Semester 2 - Male'

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria, (Group 1), Semester 2 - Male'

A01

A01
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CENTRE FOR FOUNDATION STUDIES

Continuing Students Sections 2026 - TERM 1

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Target: Teaching Secondary (Biology/Chemistry/Physics/Maths), Semester 2 - Male'

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Target: Infromation Technology/ Computer Science, Semester 2 - Male'

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Target: Nursing/ Medical Labortaory/ Physiotherapy, Semester 2 - Male'

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

A04

A05

A01

A01

A01

A05

FOR SCIENCE T-Teaching Secondary electives: Choose any 2 subjects from "Elective 3" depending on the target.

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Target: Engineering, Semester 2 - Male'
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A01

A01

A01

A02

A05

A01

A01

A01

A06

SECTION



SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, KC Maryam Nashida

BIO035 15 Biology II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, KC Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, KC Mariyam Wahida

PHY023 15 Physics I SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, KC Zameer Ahmed

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, TC Maryam Nashida

BIO035 15 Biology II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, TC Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, TC Mariyam Wahida

PHY023 15 Physics I SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, TC Zameer Ahmed

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, HC Maryam Nashida

BIO035 15 Biology II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, HC Hasma Waheed

CHE027 15 Chemistry II SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, HC Mariyam Wahida

PHY023 15 Physics I SCIENCE T-OPEN, SEM 2, HC Zameer Ahmed

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II BUSINESS T-OPEN G1, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

ECO027 15 Fundamentals of Microeconomics BUSINESS T-OPEN G1, SEM 2, MALE Fathimath Minna

ACC035 15 Introduction to Cost Accounting Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Saeed Ath'har

BUS031 15 Essentials of Business Management Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Aishath Rihula

ECO029 15 Fundamentals of Macroeconomics Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Fathimath Minna

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II BTS (A/B/E/M), BUSINESS T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

BUS029 15 Essentials of Business Studies BTS (A/B/E/M), BUSINESS T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Aishath Rihula

ACC035 15 Introduction to Cost Accounting Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Saeed Ath'har

BUS031 15 Essentials of Business Management Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Aishath Rihula

ECO029 15 Fundamentals of Macroeconomics Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Fathimath Minna

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II BTS (A/B/E/M), BUSINESS T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

BUS029 15 Essentials of Business Studies BTS (A/B/E/M), BUSINESS T-OPEN G2, SEM 2, MALE Aishath Rihula

ACC035 15 Introduction to Cost Accounting Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Saeed Ath'har

BUS031 15 Essentials of Business Management Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE Aishath Rihula

ECO029 15 Fundamentals of Macroeconomics Elective 2 A01 BUSINESS T-OPEN G1,G2, BTS (A/B/E/M), SEM 2, MALE

MAT049 15 Mathematics II Elective 2 A01 ENGINEERING & BTS SEM 2, MALE' Maryam Saba

A40

A40

A40

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria, Semester 2 - Hithadhoo

SECTION

SECTION

C4 - Foundation Studies (Business) Target: Teaching Secondary (Account/Business/Economics/Maths), Semester 2 - Male'

A02

A01

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

A02

A01

For BUSINESS T-OPEN G2 electives: Choose any 2 subjects from "Elective 2" depending on the target.

C4 - Foundation Studies (Business) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria (Group 2), Semester 2- Male'

FOR BUSINESS T-OPEN G1 electives: Choose any 2 subjects from "Elective 2" depending on the target.

SECTION

A01

A30

A01

A20

A20

A30

A30

A30

A40

For BUSINESS Targeting Teaching Secondary electives: Choose any 2 subjects from "Elective 2" depending on the target.

A20

A20

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria, Semester 2 - Thinadhoo

C4 - Foundation Studies (Business) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria (Group 1), Semester 2- Male'

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria, Semester 2 - Kulhudhuffushi



SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

ENG065 15 English Language and Study Skills II HUMANITIES T-OPEN, SEM 2, MALE Maryam Nashida

SOC017 15 Introduction to Social Science BIT & BCS / HUMANITIES T-OPEN, SEM 2, MALE Mohamed Didi

ENG057 15 English for Oral Communication HUMANITIES T-OPEN, SEM 2, MALE Mohamed Ifreen

DHI021 15 Dhivehi for Higher Secondary HUMANITIES T-OPEN, SEM 2, MALE Abdulla Jameel

SUBJECT CODE CP SUBJECT NAME SECTION DESCRIPTION LECTURER

CHE027 15 Chemistry II SCIENCE REPEAT, SEM 2, MALE Hasma Waheed

A01

SECTION

C4 - Foundation Studies (Humanities) Any course relevant as per the entry criteria , Semester 2 - Male'

A03

SECTION

A01

A04

A01

C4 - Foundation Studies (Science) Repeat, Semester 2 - Male'


